Data sheet
Creation date September 16, 2022 6:03:34 AM CEST
  Catalogue status 09.09.2022 / We reserve the right to make technical changes. 1
RS ELCOF 38/38LM S Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany

Connector alignment Left   Contact material (control side) Phosphor bronze alloy
Earthing No   Number of poles (control side) 38-pole female
Polarity hardware codification 1
Rating data
Rated voltage 150 V AC / 200 V DC   Rated current per connection 1.5 A
Total operating current 57 A
Insulation coordination (EN50178)
According to DIN EN 50178   Rated insulation voltage < 150 V AC
Surge voltage category II   Pollution severity level 2
Pulse voltage test (1,2/50μs) 2.5 kV   Insulation test voltage 0.8 kVAC
Connection field
Clamping range, max. 6 mm²   Clamping range, min. 0.5 mm²
Flexible with sleeve, max. 2.5 mm²   Flexible with sleeve, min. 0.5 mm²
Flexible, max. H05(07) V-K 4 mm²   Flexible, min. H05(07) V-K 0.5 mm²
Max. wire cross-section, AWG AWG 26   Min. wire cross-section, AWG AWG 12
Sleeve with plastic collar, max. 2.5 mm²   Solid, max. H05(07) V-U 6 mm²
Solid, min. H05(07) V-U 0.5 mm²   Stripping length 6 mm
Tightening torque, max. 0.6 Nm   Tightening torque, min. 0.5 Nm
Type of connection Clamping yoke connection
Classifications
ETIM 6.0 EC002780   ETIM 7.0 EC002780
ETIM 8.0 EC002780   ECLASS 9.0 27-14-11-52
ECLASS 9.1 27-14-11-52   ECLASS 10.0 27-14-11-52
ECLASS 11.0 27-14-11-52   ECLASS 12.0 27-14-11-52
Data sheet
RS ELCOF 38/38LM S Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany
Technical data
Creation date September 16, 2022 6:03:34 AM CEST
  Catalogue status 09.09.2022 / We reserve the right to make technical changes. 3
Approvals
Approvals
Downloads
Approval/Certificate/Document of
Conformity Declaration of Conformity
User Documentation Table of connections
Catalogues Catalogues in PDF-format
Data sheet
RS ELCOF 38/38LM S Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany